



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

## Order Sheet

**C.R No.70 of 2019**

1. Rajesh Kumar Bajaj S/o Late Brijmohan Bajaj Aged About 52 Years R/o Bajaj Medical Stores, Shanichari Bazar, Tahsil And District Durg Chhattisgarh.
2. Ajay Kumar Bajaj S/o Late Brijmohan Bajaj Aged About 50 Years R/o Bajaj Medical Stores, Shanichari Bazar, Tahsil And District Durg Chhattisgarh.

**----Applicants****Versus**

1. Smt. Anita Bajaj W/o Late Brijmohan Bajaj Aged About 58 Years R/o House No. 209, Malad Shopping Complex Centre, South Wing, Near Sai Baba Temple, Malad (West), Mumbai - 64 (Maharashtra), District : Mumbai, Maharashtra
2. General Public
3. Idbi Bank Durg Branch, Through Its Branch Manager, Polsai Para, Station Road, Tahsil And District Durg Chhattisgarh., District : Durg, Chhattisgarh
4. Post Office, Durg Through Its Post Master, Durg, Tahsil And District Durg Chhattisgarh., District : Durg, Chhattisgarh

**-----Non-Applicants**

1	
13.08.2019	<p>Shri BP Sharma along with Shri ML Sakat, counsel for the Applicants.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Issue notice to the Non-Applicants on payment of PF as per rules.</p> <p>Also heard on IA No.01/2019, an application for grant of interim relief.</p> <p>Issue notice to the Non-Applicants on this application also, as above.</p> <p>Meanwhile, purely as an interim measure, it is directed that the effect and operation of the impugned order dated 10.07.2019 passed by the 2<sup>nd</sup> Additional Judge to the Court of 1<sup>st</sup> Additional District Judge, Durg, in Miscellaneous Civil Appeal No.16/2019 shall</p>



2023:CGHC:29340

remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

Call for records of the concerned Court below and post this matter after five weeks for consideration on admission as also on IA No.01/2019.

Sd/-  
(Sanjay Agrawal)  
JUDGE

Priya