



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2023:CGHC:29340

Order Sheet

Civil Revision No.70 of 2019

Rajesh Kumar Bajaj **Versus** Smt. Anita Bajaj

2	
03/10/2019	<p>Ms. Preeti Jha appears on behalf of Mr. B. P. Sharma, counsel for the Applicants.</p> <p>Mr. Avinash Chand Sahu, counsel for Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Heard on I. A. No.2/2019, an application for condonation of delay in payment of Process Fee.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons assigned therein, I am inclined to allow the same. Accordingly, the said application is allowed and the delay in payment of Process Fee is hereby condoned.</p> <p>I.A. No.2/2019, thus, stands disposed of.</p> <p>Registry is directed to proceed further.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) Judge</p>

Deepthi Jha