



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2023:CGHC:29340

Order Sheet

CR No. 70 of 2019

Rajesh Kumar Bajaj **Versus** Smt. Anita Bajaj

31/03/2023	<p>Shri Sameer Uraon, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Shri Avinash Chand Sahu, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri P. R. Patankar, counsel for respondent No.3-Bank.</p> <p>Shri Ramakant Mishra, Deputy Solicitor General for respondent No.4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the concerned file is missing from his office and, prays for at least three weeks time more to reconstruct the same.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter after three weeks for consideration on admission.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
Tumane	