



2023:CGHC:29340

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Civil Revision No.70 of 2019

Rajesh Kumar Bajaj and another **Versus** Smt. Anita Bajaj and others

SB

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal**

4	
28/04/2023	<p>Mr. Sameer Oraon, counsel for the applicants.</p> <p>Ms. Nisha Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. P.R. Patankar, counsel for non-applicant No.3.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p><b><u>Admit.</u></b></p> <p>List for final hearing expeditiously.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier is modified to the extent that it will be applicable till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>

Soma