



2023:CGHC:29340  
NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Civil Revision No.70 of 2019

1. Rajesh Kumar Bajaj, aged about 52 years.
2. Ajay Kumar Bajaj, aged about 50 years.

Both sons of Late Brijmohan Bajaj, residents of Bajaj Medical Stores,  
Shanichari Bazaar, Tahsil and District Durg (CG)  
(Non-applicants No.1 & 2)  
---- Applicants

Versus

1. Smt. Anita Bajaj, W/o Late Brijmohan Bajaj, aged about 58 years, R/o House No. 209, Malad Shopping Complex Centre, South Wing, Near Sai Baba Temple, Malad (West), Mumbai-64 (Maharashtra)  
(Applicant)
2. General Public.
3. IDBI Bank, Durg Branch, through its Branch Manager, Polsai Para, Station Road, Tahsil & District Durg (CG)
4. Post Office, Durg, through its Post Master, Durg, Tahsil & District Durg (CG)  
(Non-applicants No.3 to 5)  
---- Non-applicants

-----  
For Applicants: None present.  
For Non-applicants No.1 to 3: -  
None present.  
For Non-applicant No.4: Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Pandey, Advocate.  
-----

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

Order On Board

24/11/2023

1. When the matter is called for hearing, none present for the applicants even on two rounds. No representation is made.
2. The revision is dismissed for want of prosecution. No order as to cost(s).

Sd/-  
(Sanjay K. Agrawal)  
Judge