



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CR No. 70 of 2019

Rajesh Kumar Bajaj and another **Versus** Smt. Anita Bajaj and others

Single Bench:

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

19.07.2024	Mr. B.P. Sharma and Ms.Preeti Jha, Advocates for the applicant. Mr. Avinash Chand Sahu, Counsel for the non-applicant No.1. Mr. Pravesh Sahu, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. P.R. Patankar, Counsel for the non-applicant No.3. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter be referred to the Mediation Center. Accordingly, the office is directed to send this matter to the High Court Mediation Center for convening mediation between the parties. The said mediation proceedings shall be completed within a period of 30 days from today and, thereafter, the matter be listed before this Court along with the mediation report. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
<i>Vishakha</i>	