



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CR No. 70 of 2019**

**RAJESH KUMAR BAJAJ *versus* SMT. ANITA BAJAJ**

**Order on Board**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| 22/01/2025 | <p>Mr. Pushp Kumar Gupta, Advocate appeared on behalf of Mr. B.P. Sharma, Advocate for the Applicants.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Nayak, Advocate appeared on behalf of Mr. Avinash Chand Sahu, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Ms. Vartika Shrivastava, Advocate appeared on behalf of Mr. P.R.Patankar, Advocate for the Respondent No.3.</p> <p>Heard</p> <p>As prayed, list this matter in the second week of March, 2025.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)<br/>Judge</p> |
| Aks        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |